A A

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions -
(Regulations of Admission and Fees)
"fargrur-AerenaaTy —strer TSy

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, E-mail: secfra.mu-mh@gov.in/fra.govimh@amail.com
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: www.sssamiti.org
Mumbai - 400 051. Tel. : 022 - 2647 0463/8828/786264

Meeting Date: 16/03/2021

(through video conferencing- Meeting to discuss urgent subijects)

Minutes of the 218™ Online Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted
under _section 11(2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional
Educational Institutions (Regulation Admissions and _Fees) Act, 2015) held on
Tuesday 16'" March 2021 at 11:00 a.m. is conducted on Zoom Application.

Following were present:

5

’ 5 Dr. R.S. Mali, Ex- Vice Chancellor, North

Mr. Justice M.N. Gilani, (Retd.) ’ : ‘ Chairperson

g
| | Maharashtra University : | Tampey
Dr, Kalidas Chavan, Registrar,
' Maharashtra University of Health Science, | | \
,‘ % Nashik Registrar, Maharashtra University = " | Member ‘
. ‘ of Health Science, Nashik |
'Dr. H. K. Kausadikar, Director, Renr. o S

‘ 4. | Maharashtra of Agriculture Education and

Agriculture Councll
Research 9

[ .
' 5. | Shri. Chintamani D. Joshi 1.AS. . Secretary

Mrs. Vaishali Bapat, Cost Accountant the panel of C.A. has been invited to
assist the Authority.

Item No. 1: To examining the fees proposals of the Colleges/Institutes for

AY. 2021-22,

LLB 3 and 5 vears

' Sr.  Code L ' Final Fee For |
[ No. } No. ’ Institute Name . AY 2021-22
| L
it |LLB3U47 ' NTVS College of Law, Institute of Legal kR 7001

| Education and Research, Nandurbar

a Vi asar o LLB3 27,000/ -
25 | LLB3034 | Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Law |

/ | | | LLB5 | 6,000/- -~

! College, Nashik LLBS 21,000/- _—



FRA

16" March 2021

Final Fee For
AY 2021-22 |

11,000/- "‘"

10,500/ -

T

e

LLB3

27,000/-
Confirmed

25,000/- —
Confirmed

27,000/- -
27,500/- Lo
/

25,000/ - -|/

18,000/- .~

23,000/~

18,000/~ -~
13,000/-
18,000/ -
15,000/ -
30,000/-

30,000/~

18,000/ -
Confirmed
18,000/-
Confirmed

18,000/ -

ALY YOV

LLB5

j I
Sr. Code 2
No. No. Institute Name
. LLB3
26 | LLB3045 Navjeevan Law College, Cidco, Nashik =
LLBS
| | 2019-20
LLB3141 “
27 35588 | VIVA College Of Law, Palghar
| 12020-21
' , 1 2021-22
” 'LLB3248 | Sonopant Dandekar Shikshan Mandali's Law s |
n 21014 | College Palghar _ =l N T
29 LLB3020 | A.B.M.S. Parishad's Yashwantrao Chavan LLB3
70033 Law College, Pune o . i}
. " LLB3
Manjara Charitable Trust College Of Law,
30  LLB3036 Naid Mt
avi Mumbai LLBS
Hutatma Rajguru Shikshan Prasark Mandal's | WS
% A LBA0EA Law College Rajgurunagar,Pune
q je[¥ Qar, LLBS
T } LLB3
| 32 | LLB3064 SNBP Law College, Pune |
: ‘ LLBS
‘ LLB3
- 33 | LLB3025 | KLE Colleg Of Law, Raigad ?
LLB5S
2019-20
2020-21
‘ i 2021-22
34 ' LLB3308 | Gokhale Education Society's Law College,
i 21005 Raigad
|
[ J | 2019-20
\
| |
: 2020-21
"2

1 2021-22

18,000/-
Confirmed

18,000/-
Confirmed

18,000/-

)



3 FRA
16" March 2021

|

P : ' Final Fee For
| No. f No. 1 Institute Name AY 2021-22
| } | . LLB3
- | 10 24,000/
- | Y | Contimed 1
|
| | ! ) 24,000/- |
’ ’ ’ ‘_2_019 20 - Confirmed
i 24,000/- |
' ‘ 2920 21 _ Confirmed .~
|
/ 35 LLB Shri Indrapal Baburao Chaughule Law [ 2021-22 | 24,000/~ 7
324366 ’Coflcge Thane B LLB5 |
L #‘ |  24,000/- |
| | i 2018-19 ~ Confirmed /
o | 24,000/
| | 1 2019-20 ~ Confirmed
l i 24,000/- _~
| | AR | et

2021-22 24,000/-

I

|

‘ !  LLB3 24,000/- —
| ‘ ’ ‘
( ;&3347 Agnel School Of Law, Navi Mumbai - | |
LLBS 24,000/~ —
— ] i = === | |
LLB3248 Jeevandeep Shaikshanik Sanstha's ' =
’ 7 21019 ’ Jeevandeep Law College Goveli, Thane } MBI | 27,000/ ‘
Karmaveer Audumbar Patil Law College —
\ ' "
| 38 \ LLB5033 ' Pandharpur [LLBS | 10,000/ |
/"
| 39 | LLB3060/ ’ R. E. Society's Shriman Bhagojisheth Keer LLB3 15,000/ 7
LLBSOM L Il Rat '
% | aw College, nagiri LLBS 13,000/~ ~——
} Karmaveer Audumbar Patil Law College, )
[ 40 | LLB3023 Pandharpur Solapur LLB3 12,000/- —
' = | | ]
| | | LLB3 21,000/- -~
| 41 /LLB5032 | K.E.S. Law College, Mumbai 5 1 !
| | } J LLB5 | 22,000/~ —
' Br Ambedkar College, Departmcnt Of Law, | o
’ 42 | LLB5019 ’ Deekshabhoom, Nagpur | | LLBS . 15000/-
i~ LLB5 o~ |
' . ’ 2019-20 | -r"
\ Conﬁrmed
’ 43 | LLB MGV'S Samajshree Prashantdada Hiray Law | ; |
51562 ' College, Nashik ' 2020-21 | 25.000/-
;‘ Confirmed

| | ' 1 2021-22 25,000/-



|

J

J

" sr. | Code T S Final Fee For |
Mo | No. | 2 ‘lesthiedame - | ‘ AY 2021-22 ‘
Marathwada Mitra Mandals Shankarrao  -LB3 ~ 32,000/- '
W UBIME | eaen Law College, Pune i [ ‘
/ 9¢ LLB5 32,000/-
= S SR = | 18 J
| ? LLB3 23,000/- =
45  LLB5048 | Modern Law College, Pune ‘- -
| | LLBs 22,000/-
|
| |
| LLB3 23,000/- ~+7
46 | LLBS004 | Adv. Datta Patil College Of Law, Albag | - -
| LLBS | 12,000/- "
‘ LLB3 ’
' 2019-20 000 |
47 | LLB5076 | Siddhayog Law College, Ratnagiri 25"0'; 'ge_ |
\ 2020-21 e
Confirmed
| 2021-22 25,000/- .~
48 | LLBS012 Sgs;?itl Vidyapeeth's, New Law (‘oHLge LLBS 18,000/-
e - g
49 | LLB5090 ;::;:r\gantrao Chavan Law Colleg, Kdrad, LLBS 18,000/ - >
r F F i i 1 | .
50 | LLB5086 | V]ctor Dantas Law College, Kudal, | LLB5 10,000/ - _—
i _Sindhudurg ;

'l

P 2

FRA
16" March 2021

The review application can be filed within 15 days by submitting the online

application. Due to technical problem, till, online portal is activated revuew application

can be submitted through email fra.govmh@agmail.com followedwgrd copy to be

submitted by hand or by post. Fees for review application deposited through RTGS

are as under :

Actount Nufﬁber

' Name of the Account Holder

i Name of the Bank and Branch

tIFSC Code

60251518881

ETHE SECRETARY FFES REGULATING
AUTHORITY

' Bank of  Maharashtra, Kalanagar,‘
| Bandra (East) |

‘ MAHB0000164



L

FRA
16" March 2021

Fee for review application as under:

Sr.No |  Proposed Fee for A.Y. 2021-22 ~ Review Application Fee |
J' s / Less than Rs. 50,000/- | Rs. 3,000/-
2. Above Rs. 50,000/~ and Upto Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 5,000/
|
3 I'Above Rs. 1,00,001/- to Rs. 2,00,000/- Rs. 10,000/-
[ N T)ibove Rs. 2,00,001/- to Rs. 5,00,000/~ f Rs. 15,000/- |

| |
"5}& Above Rs. 5,00,001/- and above | Rs. 25,000/-

fee TR S

The management should appreciate that due to the outbreak of pandemic
income of households have suffered and their Capacity to incur expenditure has been
affected. Therefore, the need of hour/compelling necessary is to be contended with

the fee structure approved and not to seek review,

Item No. 2: Audyogik Shikshan Mandal's Institute of Management &
Computer Studies, Thane- complaint received from the

students. (Ref meeting dated 2/3/2021,8/3/2021)
The college sought adjournment due to health ground. FS/O tomorrow,
//'721/
=

Date : 16" March 2021 LEHAIRPERSON
Place : Mumbai FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY




Fees Regulating Authority
Date: 16/09/2022

To fix Ad-hoc fee for the Various courses run by the Unaided Private Professionai
Educational Institutions for the Academic Year 2022-2023 taking the decision in

the minutes of the meeting dated 17" August 2022,

A)

Sr.

Ll

10
11

12

13

14

No. |

Higher and Technical Courses

: Bachelor of Design (B. Des.)

| - Adhoc Fees for Academic Year 2022-2023
3 Course -
Ad-hoe | o SORE | Addhoc
- Tuition Fee | P ' Total Fee
Fee |
: Master of Engineering (M. Engg.) 86364 8636 E 95000
i Bachelor of Engineering (B. Engg) 72727 .8 80000
: Master of Management Studies (MMS)! " |
| Master of Business Administration i 7273 7727 - 85000
| (MBA.)
Master of Computer 'o‘,?ﬁi“"“‘.__i"f?x 80455 8045 88500
L (MCA)
| Bachelor of Pharmagis \ 72727 | 7273 | 80000
| Master of Pharmai. Pha = 190909 9091 . 100000
| gachetor ef.érchirecture%;@;- [ 9548t 9545 105000
| Master of Architecture (M. Arch.) 104545 10455 115000
| Master of Hotel Management and e
| : 2 o} ol
| Catering Technology (M. HMCT) wiEA 466 R
 Bachelor of Hotel Management and En— e
Catering Technology (B. HMCT) f gl zr g 85000
i i
Applied Arts 100545 10055 . 110600
t
| Bachelor of Law - 3 Years (LL8-3) 22727 2273 25000
Bachelor of Law - 5 Years {1 LB-5) 2272 2273 25000

9091 100000




Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305,

3rd Floor,
Mumbai -

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"freru-AesmaH s g5

E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com

49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: mahafra.org

400 051.

Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority

Dt. 21/06/2023

(part)

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions

and Fees) Act, 2015 held on 21% June 2023 in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305,

Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai —
400 051.

The following were present:-

Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),

L Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority Present.
Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,

2. | Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, Present.
Member of Fees Regulating Authority
Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak, .

3. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees E;Ie}?::;ntggough video
Regulating Authority g.
Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,

4. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Present.
Regulating Authority
Shri. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,

5. | Professional Educationist, Member of Fees Present.
Regulating Authority
Shri. L. S. Mali, LA.S., Member Secretary of

e Fees Regulating Authority Present.

Item No.1:

To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year

2023-2024.

"Discussed.

The Authority has examined the proposals received from the
Institutes/Colleges mentioned below seeking approval of fees for the academic
year 2023-2024 in respect of Higher & Technical courses. After due

consideration of the proposals, it was decided to approve the fee structure of
the respective Institutes/Colleges as under:




FRA
215 June 2023

Total Fee
Sr. Code . Approved For
No. | No. st himme A.Y. 2023-2024
L.L.B.3 14,500/-
Smt. Kamlaben
61 | LLB5078 | Gambhirchand Shah Law
School, Mumbai Suburban
L.L.B.5 15,000/ -
Yashwantrao Chavan Law 13,000/-
62 | LLB5090 College, Karad L.L.B.5 !
MGV'S Samajshree
63 | 5o, | Prashantdada Hiray Law L.L.B.5 27,500/-
College, Nashik
L.L.B.5
15,000/-
2021-22 ’
o Confirmed
LLB
64 Samarth Law College, Pune
526020
2022-23 15,000/-
Confirmed
2023-24 13,000/
Priyadarshini Dnyan
65 | LLB5059 | Prabhodhinis Law College, L.L.B.5 7,000/-
Phaltan
Hutatma Rajguru Shikshan LL.B.3 21,000/-
66 | LLB3022 | Prasarak Mandal's Law
College, Rajgurunagar, Pune LLLB.5 16,000/ -
Dr Ambedkar College,
67 | LLB5019 | Department Of Law, L.L.B.5 13,000/~
Deekshabhoomi, Nagpur
LLB32433 | Shri Educational Trust's St LLB.3 10,500/~
68 6 Rock's Degree College Of
Law; Mo L.L.B.5 9,000/-




10

FRA
215 June 2023

Total Fee
Sr. Code
Nr I: Institute Name Approved For
e °' A.Y. 2023-2024
L.L.B.3 15,000/-
New Law College,
69 | LLB3046 Ahmednagar
L.L.B.5 15,500/~

Date: 21 June 2023

Place: Mumbai

Justice Vijay L. Achliya (Retd.)
Chairperson

Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra




